
29th IHF Men’s World Championship 2025
Croatia, Denmark, Norway (Herning, Oslo, Poreč, Varaždin, Zagreb)

Daily schedule
22-01-2025

Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

15:30 BRA - CHI Main Round 58 Unity Arena • RE: Ivan Pavicevic (MNE) / Milos Raznatovic (MNE)
• RR: Vladimir Jovandic (SRB) / Marko Sekulic (SRB)
• OF: Kay Holm (GER)
• TK: Joanna Brehmer (POL)
• SK: Mitra Noori (IRI)
• RO: Jørn Møller Nielsen (DEN)
• RP: Joel Delplanque (FRA)

15:30 SLO - ARG Main Round 61 Arena Zagreb • RE: Youcef Belkhiri (ALG) / Sidali Hamidi (ALG)
• RR: Javier Alvarez (ESP) / Yon Bustamante (ESP)
• OF: Per Olesen (DEN)
• TK: Henrik Mäkinen (SWE)
• SK: Viktoriia Alpaidze (LAT)
• RO: Ramzi Khenissi (TUN)
• RP: Mansourou Aremou (BEN)

15:30 CUB - BRN President's Cup 64 Porec Zatika Arena • RE: Ahmad Gheisarian (IRI) / Amir Gheisarian (IRI)
• RR: Cristian Lemes (URU) / Mathias Sosa (URU)
• OF: Martin Gjeding (DEN)
• TK: Boris Milosevic (CRO)
• SK: Antonio Martin Franco (ESP)
• RO: Seok Lee (KOR)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

18:00 SWE - POR Main Round 57 Unity Arena • RE: Bojan Lah (SLO) / David Sok (SLO)
• RR: Alexei Covalciuc (MDA) / Igor Covalciuc (MDA)
• OF: Jørn Møller Nielsen (DEN)
• TK: Jovan Popadic (SRB)
• SK: Mamoudou Diabate (CIV)
• RO: Joanna Brehmer (POL)
• RP: Joel Delplanque (FRA)

18:00 CPV - CRO Main Round 62 Arena Zagreb • RE: Mads Hansen (DEN) / Jesper Madsen (DEN)
• RR: Lars Jorum (NOR) / Havard Kleven (NOR)
• OF: Felix Rätz (SUI)
• TK: Henrik Mäkinen (SWE)
• SK: Mihail Bashev (BUL)
• RO: Øyvind Togstad (NOR)
• RP: Mansourou Aremou (BEN)

18:00 USA - JPN President's Cup 63 Porec Zatika Arena • RE: Denis Bolic (AUT) / Christoph Hurich (AUT)
• RR: Cristian Lemes (URU) / Mathias Sosa (URU)
• OF: Lars Geipel (GER)
• TK: Boris Milosevic (CRO)
• SK: Seok Lee (KOR)
• RO: Martin Gjeding (DEN)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)

20:30 NOR - ESP Main Round 59 Unity Arena • RE: Amar Konjicanin (BIH) / Dino Konjicanin (BIH)
• RR: Alexei Covalciuc (MDA) / Igor Covalciuc (MDA)
• OF: Jovan Popadic (SRB)
• TK: Kay Holm (GER)
• SK: Mitra Noori (IRI)
• RO: Mamoudou Diabate (CIV)
• RP: Joel Delplanque (FRA)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

20:30 EGY - ISL Main Round 60 Arena Zagreb • RE: Robert Schulze (GER) / Tobias Toennies (GER)
• RR: Lars Jorum (NOR) / Havard Kleven (NOR)
• OF: Øyvind Togstad (NOR)
• TK: Mihail Bashev (BUL)
• SK: Ramzi Khenissi (TUN)
• RO: Per Olesen (DEN)
• RP: Frantisek Taborsky (CZE)

RE: Referees
RR: Reserve Referees
OF: Official
TK: Timekeeper
SK: Scorekeeper
RO: Referee Observer
RP: Representative


